1/17/23, 5:23 PM Gmail - Fwd: Public Participation in Board Meetings - 0167
M Gmall bh communitywatch <bhcommunitywatch1@gmail.com>

Fwd: Public Participation in Board Meetings - 0167

Sai Bhargavi Akiri <saibhargaviakiri@gmail.com> Mon, Jan 16, 2023 at 11:07 PM
To: bh communitywatch <bhcommunitywatch1@gmail.com>

Begin forwarded message:

From: Sai Bhargavi Akiri <saibhargaviakiri@gmail.com>

Date: January 16, 2023 at 11:00:56 PM EST

To: Angela Penna <apenna@bhpsnj.org>, Joy Young <jyoung@bhpsnj.org>, Jordan Hyman
<jhyman@bhpsnj.org>, Gale Bradford <gbradford@bhpsnj.org>, Robert Cianciulli <rcianciulli@bhpsnj.org>,
Pamela Stanley <pstanley@bhpsnj.org>, dkhanna@bhpsnj.org, BOE Foregger <tforegger@bhpsnj.org>
Cc: Julie Kot <jkot@bhpsnj.org>, Samantha Oates <soates@bhpsnj.org>

Subject: Public Participation in Board Meetings - 0167

Here’s the Berkeley Heights policy 0167 on public participation in board meetings (see attached).

At the most recent board meeting on January 5, 2023 the newly elected board president Ms. Penna stated
a parent and a resident cannot come back up a second time to finish his statement or question. But our
district policy 0167 does not have any such language limiting a resident from speaking a second time.

So | would kindly request the board president to issue a statement at the next board meeting on January
19, 2023 that there is no such rule preventing residents from speaking up a second time during public
comments period of the board meeting.

Thank you
Sai Bhargavi

.@ Policy Manual.pdf
68K
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